ГО́нМ №Т0-1595 (modified) RE 07-08-1	1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Carective	Patent and Trademark Office
To Commissioner of Patents and Tradema 1007575	Cument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CONTINENTAL AKTIENGESELISCHAFT	Name: <u>CONTITECH TRANSPORTBANDSYSTEME</u> <u>GMBH</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No MRD 6-19-9 8	Street Address: <u>Büttnerstrasse 25</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Hannover</u> , State: <u>Federal Republic of</u> Germany ZIP: D-30165
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XX Other To correct previously submitted recordation.	<u>Germany</u> 201 . <u>D-30105</u>
Execution Date: December 23, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/737,804	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers) s attached? No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: Richard L. Schwaab	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER	XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0741</u>
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20007-5109</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounti-
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. <u>Mary C. Cebulak, Reg. No. 41,545 for</u> Susan E. Shaw McBee, Reg. No. 39,294 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy YDE NO SPA June 19, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa	tion:
6/30/1998 DNGUYEN 00000240 08737804 missioner and Assistant Secre Box Assig	minents
1 FC:581 40.00 0F Washington, D).C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Manage Washington, D.C. 20503.	n needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover 6. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,

	03-05-199	8
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) F De/21/92		
To Commissioner of Patents and Tradem.	10065155	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CONTINENTAL AKTIENGESELLSCH	1	Name: <u>CONTITECH TRANSPORTBANDSYSTEME</u> <u>GMBH</u>
Additions! name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? <u>No</u>	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>Büttnerstraße 25</u>
XX Assignment	Merger Change of Name	City: <u>Hanovar,</u> State: <u>Federal Republic of German</u> ZIP: <u>D-30165</u>
Execution Date: December 23, 199	2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>No</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/737,804	her with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma 		attached? <u>No</u> 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u>
Name: <u>Richard L. Schwaab</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: <u>FOLEY & LARDNER</u> Street Address: <u>3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500</u> City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20007-5109</u>		XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
		8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0741</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
of the original document.	 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Susan E. Shaw McBee 6 12 Name of Person Signing 34,314	Signature	<u>Shen Mrss: February 4, 1998</u> Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total humber of pages comprising cover sneet;
	Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet informa	tion:
Commissio 2/0//175 TTBEL1 0000022 00737004 2/0-00 CP	ner and Assistant Secre Box Assig Washington, D	
including time for reviewing the document sheet. Send comments regarding this bur	t and gathering the data den estimate to the U.S	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover 5. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Syste sment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-001

5.

的語言

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned of

Continental Aktiengesellschaft Vahrenwalder Straße 9 D-30155 Hannover / Germany

herewith declare that we assign the rights of

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,191,068 Japanese Patent Application No. 500158/96 US Patent Application No. 08/737,804

for an invention entitled:

Laminated Composite Body, In Particular Conveyor Belt

to

٠

ContiTech Transportbandsysteme GmbH, Büttnerstraße 25 D-30165 Hannover /Germany.

Declared in Hannover/Germany, this 23rd day of December 1997

a

continental Aktiengesellschaft

ppa Schneider

ppa Löser



MAY 11, 1998

PTAS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER

OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

FOLEY & LARDNER RICHARD L. SCHWAAB 3000 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 500 WASHINGTON, DC 20007-5109

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/04/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9028/0665 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: CONTINENTAL AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

DOC DATE: 12/23/1997

ASSIGNEE: CONTITECH TRANSPORTBANDSYSTEME GMBH BUTTNERSTRASSE 25 HANOVER, FED REP GERMANY D-30165 HANNOVER SERIAL NUMBER: 08737804 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 12/26/1996 ISSUE DATE:

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/19/1998